Glen Burnie, MD

;\'lBE I'ARTICIPATIO!\': 10%

$300,000.00

$380,000.00

$460,11110.011

, .'0~-

ITEM: II-M (Continued) B1'W -- 8/01/07

• PERFORMANCE SECURITY: None

REl\lARKS: The Solicitation was advertised on eMaryland Marketplace and SHA's Internet Web Page.
One-hundred twenty-two (122) contractors were contacted for this project on eMaryland Marketplace;
nine (9) of which were MDOT certified MBE's.

All bids are a result of Contractor submitted unit prices or labor rales extended by SHA estimated
quantities.

The prime and the MBE subcontractor are both Certified Small Business Enterprise firms.

[...]

$461,370
$474,006
$614,016

AWARD

AMOUNT

MBE PARTICIPATION

PERFORMANCE BOND

Lorenz Lawn and Landscape, Inc.

$398,346

None (See Remarks below)

NIA

•
REMARKS
This procurement was solicited through eMaryland Marketplace and posted on the DOS Bid
Board. One-hundred and nine (109) vendors registered on eMaryland Marketplace received
notification of the solicitation bye-mail. Seven (7) responsive bids, including five (5) from
certified Small Business Reserve vendors, were received .

Continued
14G

• - 2-

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES